Fall 2023 Undergraduate Enroliment
History by School, Department, and Major

Number of Students

No College Designated 337
No Department 337
High School Dual Enrolled 252
Online Consortium 1
Undeclared 84
Sch of Arts, Culture & Society 1,207
Art and Design 117
Art Education (K-12) 17
Digital Media 17
Graphic Design 16
Studio Art 67
Biblical, Rel. & Phil. Studies 37
Biblical and Religious Studies 6
Christian Min and Leadership 17
Christian Ministries 1
Philosophy 4
Youth Ministries 9
Business 285
Accounting 49
Business Administration 113
Economic Development 2
Economics 12
Finance 53
International Business 12
Marketing 44
Communication 115
Broadcasting & Journalism 18
Broadcasting&Media Production 4
Communication 20
Digital Media 14
Film and Media Arts 39
Journalism 1
Public Relations 19
Education 149
Ed Dual Cert:PreK-4,SpEd N-12 27
Education Cert Grades 4-8 32
Education Cert Grades PreK-4 84
Educational Studies 1
Sp Ed:N-12 CertPreK-12 5
History, Politics & Intl. Rel. 71
History 15
History w/ Soc Stud Cert 19
Politics & Intl Relations 33
Public History 4
HU Peace and Conflict Studies 6
HU Peace and Conflict Studies 6




Human Dev & Family Sci

Family & Consumer Sciences Ed.

Human Develop. & Family Sci.

Language, Literature & Writing

Chinese Studies

English

English with Teaching Cert.

Spanish

Spanish w/ Teaching Cert
Music

Music

Music (Business)

Music and Worship

Music Education (K-12)

Music Performance

Psych, Cr. Justice & Sociology

Biopsychology

Criminal Justice

Psychology

Psychology Pre-Occ Therapy

Sociology

Sociology and Anthropology
Social Work

Social Work
Theatre and Dance

Dance

Digital Media

Musical Theatre

Theatre

56
10
46

60

31
16

93
19

55
11
146

22
98

35
35
37

13
14

School of Grad & Prof Studies

ADP: Business

Bachelor Business Admin
ADP: Nursing

RN-BSN

=
O NNW




School of Science,Engr&Health
Biological Sciences
Biology
Biology w/ Teaching Cert.
Biopsychology
Environmental Science
Molecular Biology
Chemistry and Biochemistry
Biochemistry
Biochemistry ACS Certified
Chemistry
Chemistry ACS Certified
Chemistry w/ Teaching Cert.
Computing, Math and Physics
Actuarial Science
Computer & Information Science
Cybersecurity
Digital Media
Math w/ Teaching Cert.
Mathematics
Physics
Physics w/ Second Teach Cert
Engineering
Biomedical Engineering
Civil Engineering
Electrical Engineering
Engineering
Mechanical Engineering
Robotics Engineering
Health, Nutri & Exercise Sci
Adventure Education
Applied Health Science
Health & Phys Educ: K-12 Teach
Nutrition and Dietetics
Sport Management
Nursing
Nursing
Sustainability Studies
Sustainability Studies
Grand Total

1,029
120

231
29
33
30
56
79

271

213
20

18

19
196
196
13

13
2,586




