Fall 2023 Undergraduate Enrollment History by School, Department, and Major

Number	of Students
No College Designated	337
No Department	337
High School Dual Enrolled	252
Online Consortium	
Undeclared	84
Sch of Arts, Culture & Society	1,207
Art and Design	117
Art Education (K-12)	17
Digital Media	17
Graphic Design	16
Studio Art	67
Biblical, Rel. & Phil. Studies	37
Biblical and Religious Studies	6
Christian Min and Leadership	17
Christian Ministries	
	1
Philosophy	4
Youth Ministries	9
Business	285
Accounting	49
Business Administration	113
Economic Development	2
Economics	12
Finance	53
International Business	12
Marketing	44
Communication	115
Broadcasting & Journalism	18
Broadcasting&Media Production	4
Communication	20
Digital Media	14
Film and Media Arts	39
Journalism	1
Public Relations	19
Education	149
Ed Dual Cert:PreK-4,SpEd N-12	27
Education Cert Grades 4-8	32
Education Cert Grades PreK-4	84
Educational Studies	1
Sp Ed:N-12 CertPreK-12	5
History, Politics & Intl. Rel.	71
History	15
History w/ Soc Stud Cert	19
Politics & Intl Relations	33
Public History	4
HU Peace and Conflict Studies	6
HU Peace and Conflict Studies	6
	-

Human Dev & Family Sci	56
Family & Consumer Sciences Ed.	10
Human Develop. & Family Sci.	46
Language, Literature & Writing	60
Chinese Studies	6
English	31
English with Teaching Cert.	16
Spanish	3
Spanish w/ Teaching Cert	4
Music	93
Music	19
Music (Business)	1
Music and Worship	7
Music Education (K-12)	55
Music Performance	11
Psych, Cr. Justice & Sociology	146
Biopsychology	8
Criminal Justice	22
Psychology	98
Psychology Pre-Occ Therapy	9
Sociology	1
Sociology and Anthropology	8
Social Work	35
Social Work	35
Theatre and Dance	37
Dance	9
Digital Media	1
Musical Theatre	13
Theatre	14
School of Grad & Prof Studies	13
ADP: Business	7
Bachelor Business Admin	7
ADP: Nursing	6
RN-BSN	6

School of Science, Engr&Health	1,029
Biological Sciences	120
Biology	70
Biology w/ Teaching Cert.	4
Biopsychology	17
Environmental Science	23
Molecular Biology	6
Chemistry and Biochemistry	50
Biochemistry	30
Biochemistry ACS Certified	5
Chemistry	4
Chemistry ACS Certified	8
Chemistry w/ Teaching Cert.	3
Computing, Math and Physics	148
Actuarial Science	7
Computer & Information Science	51
Cybersecurity	56
Digital Media	1
Math w/ Teaching Cert.	12
Mathematics	16
Physics	4
Physics w/ Second Teach Cert	1
Engineering	231
Biomedical Engineering	29
Civil Engineering	33
Electrical Engineering	30
Engineering	56
Mechanical Engineering	79
Robotics Engineering	4
Health, Nutri & Exercise Sci	271
Adventure Education	1
Applied Health Science	213
Health & Phys Educ: K-12 Teach	20
Nutrition and Dietetics	18
Sport Management	19
Nursing	196
Nursing	196
Sustainability Studies	13
Sustainability Studies	13
Grand Total	2,586